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MS 1360

Rosenfeld, Leonard S.

Leonard Sidney Rosenfeld papers
1935-1990

9.75 linear feet (12 boxes)

English

The papers consist of correspondence, diaries, writings, and topical files
which document Leonard Rosenfeld’s career in the field of public health.
The papers highlight Rosenfeld’s work for the Institute of Inter-American
Affairs in Nicaragua, as vice-chairman of the Health Services Planning
Commission for the Province of Saskatchewan, and as associate director of
the Community Health Association of Detroit, a group practice prepayment
plan established by the United Auto Workers. The papers are part of the
Contemporary Medical Care and Health Policy Collection in Yale University
Library.

To cite or bookmark this finding aid, please use the following link: https://
hdl.handle.net/10079/fa/mssa.ms.1360

Requesting Instructions

To request items from this collection for use in the Manuscripts and Archives reading room, please use
the request links in the HTML version of this finding aid, available at https://hdl.handle.net/10079/fa/

mssa.ms.1360.

To order reproductions from this collection, please go to http://www.library.yale.edu/mssa/
ifr_copy_order.html. The information you will need to submit an order includes: the collection call number,
collection title, series or accession number, box number, and folder number or name.

Key to the container abbreviations used in the PDF finding aid:

b. box
f. folder
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Administrative Information

Immediate Source of Acquisition
Gift of Leonard S. Rosenfeld, 1983; and of Irene Rosenfeld, 1995-1996.

Conditions Governing Access
The materials are open for research.

Original audiovisual materials, as well as preservation and duplicating masters, may not be played.
Researchers must consult use copies, or if none exist must pay for a use copy, which is retained by the
repository. Researchers wishing to obtain an additional copy for their personal use should consult
Copying Services information on the Manuscripts and Archives web site.

Conditions Governing Use

Copyright for unpublished materials authored or otherwise produced by Leonard Sidney Rosenfield has
been transferred to Yale University. These materials may be used for non-commercial purposes without
seeking permission from Yale University as the copyright holder. For other uses of these materials,
please contact beinecke.library@yale.edu.

Copyright status for other collection materials is unknown. Transmission or reproduction of materials
protected by U.S. Copyright Law (Title 17, U.S.C.) beyond that allowed by fair use requires the written

permission of the copyright owners. Works not in the public domain cannot be commercially exploited
without permission of the copyright owners. Responsibility for any use rests exclusively with the user.

Preferred Citation
Leonard Sidney Rosenfeld Papers (MS 1360). Manuscripts and Archives, Yale University Library.

Scope and Contents

The papers consist of correspondence, diaries, writings, and topical files which document Leonard
Rosenfeld’s career in the field of public health. The papers highlight Rosenfeld’s work for the Institute of
Inter-American Affairs in Nicaragua, as vice-chairman of the Health Services Planning Commission for
the Province of Saskatchewan, and as associate director of the Community Health Association of Detroit,
a group practice prepayment plan established by the United Auto Workers. The papers are part of the
Contemporary Medical Care and Health Policy Collection in Yale University Library.
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Leonard Sidney Rosenfeld papers

MS 1360
Collection Contents
Original accession
b.1,f.1 The Community Health Association 1957-1958
b.1,f.2 Medical manpower and the CHA program 1958
b.1,f.3 Development of medical groups 1958
b.1,f. 4 Medical service areas 1958
b.1,f.5 Proposals concerning CHA benefits 1957-1958
b.1,f.6 Principles--CHA relationships with community hospitals 1958
b.1,f7 CHA organization 1959
b.1,f.8 Medical manpower and licensure in Michigan 1959
b.1,f.9 CHA proposals for South Macomb County 1959
b.1,f.10 Preiiminary proposal for CHA medical centers 1958-1959
b.1,f 11 CHA plan of action 1958
b.1,f.12 Metropolitan Hospital memo of Understanding 1958
b.1,f.13 Progressive care at Manchester Memorial Hospital. Conn. 1958
b.1,f.14 Legal status of CHA 1958
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Accession 1995-M-098: Additional material

Accession 1995-M-098: Additional material, 1941-1990

5.25 linear feet

b.1

b.2

b.2

b.2

b.2

b.5

b.3

b.3

b.3

b.3

b.3

b.3

b.3

b.3

b.3

b.3

b.3

b.3

b.3

b.3

b. 4

b. 4

b.4

b.4

b.4

Writings

Writings

Daily records
Topical files
Queensborough housing report

Nicaragua

See also: box 5

Saskatchewan

Methods of studying medical education

Evaluation studies: Yale conference

Medical care evaluation studies in Boston

Medical care evaluation conference

Research design

Program evaluation in medical care

Approach to program evaluation

Hudson Bay Mining Employees’ Health Association
Detroit: Metropolitan Hospital and Clinics

Patient care research

Latin American Science Board

Medical audit techniques

Home health facilities and services in Southern New York; Medicare
Evaluation studies; impact of Medicare and Medicaid on utilization of Rome
Health Services

New York City ambulatory case studies

Puerto Rico

Clinic studies procedures

Physicians staff appointments

American Public Health Association, Program Area Committee on Medical
Care Administration

Center for Ambulatory Care Research
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1942-1982

1983-1990,
undated

1942-1948

1941

1943-1948

1951
1955
1953-1963
1956
1956, 1969
1959
1959
1960
1960
1961-1980
1964-1965
1965

1967-1971

1967-1968
1967-1975
1968-1972
1969

1966-1969

1969



Accession 1995-M-098: Additional material

b.4

b.4

b.4

b.4

b.4

b.5

b.5

Topical files (continued)

Regional organization paper, European trip
Quality assurance, St. Louis

Costs ofhealth care

General filing code

To be sorted

Scrapbooks
Nicaragua

Saskatchewan

Page 7 of 11

Leonard Sidney Rosenfeld papers
MS 1360

1972
1973
1986
undated

1969-1975,
undated

Circa1942-1946

Circa 1946-1948



Accession 1996-M-011: Additional material

Accession 1996-M-011: Additional material, 1935-1990
Also includes Accession 1996-M-045,1996-M-107

b.1

b.1

b.1

b.1

b.1

b.1

b.1

b.1

b.1

b.1

b.1

b.1

b.1

b.1

b.1

b.1

b.1

b.1

b.2

b.2

b.2

b.2

General files [includes correspondence, reprints, etc.],

Correspondence

L

P

T

\%

Arbona, Guillermo
Cosin, L.
Donabedian, Avedis
Goldman, Franz
Grant, John B.
Molina Guzman, Gustavo
Murray, D. Stark
Roemer, Milton I.
Saclder, Arthur
Sheps, Cecil G.

Sigerist, Hemy E.

Boston

Detroit
New York

Nicaragua

Puerto Rico

Saskatchewan
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Circa1941-1990

Topical files [includes correspondence, writings, notes, printed material, and
photographs]

Circa 1955-1962,
1969

Circa 1963-1969
Circa1967-1974

Circa1942-1946,
1983

Circa1966-1974

Circa1945-1952,
1988



Accession 1996-M-011: Additional material

b.3

b.4

b.4

b. 4

b.4

b.4

b.4

b.4

b.4

b.4

b.4

b.4

b. 4

b.4

b. 4

b.4

b. 4

b.4

b.4

b.4

b. 4

b. 4

b. 4

b.4

b.4

b.4

Topical files [includes correspondence, writings, notes, printed [...] (continued)

Saskatchewan
A copy of this material is available in digital form from Manuscripts and

Archives. Contact Manuscripts and Archives at beinecke.library@yale.edu to

request access to the digital copy.

University of North Carolina

Venezuela

Federal aid to medical education

Hospital appointments

Long stay; home health care

Medical care evaluation

Multiphasic screening

Problems in education of public health personnel

Regional organization

Consultations and reports

Queensborough morbidity

Maryland program of public medical care

Medical care organization

Medical schools for public health service

American Public Health Association Subcommittee on Medical Care
Bingham project

Rochester regional organization

Hudson Bay Mining Employees’ Health Association
Discharged hospital patients

Gouverneur Health Service Program

Bowery Savings Health Service

Home care evaluation, NYSNA

APHA position on national health insurance

Ball proposal on national health insurance

Carter national health insurance proposal

National Council for International Health/Caribbean Community Health
Manpower Project (Caricom)
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Circa1946-1948

1972-1981
1952-1980
1946-1948
1948,1977
1954-1978
1954-1959
1969
1951,1964

1963-1964

1940-1941
1946-1949
1940
1948-1953
1952
1954
1954-1958
1960
1963
1966
1967
1969
1977
1977
1979

1981-1984


mailto:beinecke.library@yale.edu?subject=Digital%20Copy%20Request:%20[Preservica]%20ms_1360_1996-m-011_b003_f0002-[Preservica]%20ms_1360_1996-m-011_b003_f0007

Accession 1996-M-011: Additional material Leonard Sidney Rosenfeld papers

MS 1360
b.5 Writings and reprints, 1942-1982,
undated
b.5 Background materials, Circa 1935-1959
b.5 Unsorted 1949-1988
b.5 Community Health Association and Metropolitan Hospital, Detroit 1957-1965
b.5 University of North Carolina [farewell from students] circa1982
b.6 "Community Health & Hospitals” [interview for radio broadcast on Showcase WJR Circa 1960
Detroit]
1 Audiocassette
English
b.6 Regionalization study results [Boston area panel] Circa1958
1 Audiotape Reel
3 3/4 speed, dual track
b.6 Madison panel circa 1960

2 Audiotape Reels
3 3/4 speed, dual track

b.6 Barry Gray program 1972
2 Audiotape Reels
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Selected Search Terms

The following terms have been used to index the description of this collection in the Library’s online
catalog. They are grouped by name of person or organization, by subject or location, and by occupation and
listed alphabetically therein.

Subjects

Automobile industry workers
Health maintenance organizations
Labor unions and public health
Medical care -- Saskatchewan
Physicians

Public health -- Nicaragua

Occupations
Health-officers

Preferred Titles

Contemporary Medical Care and Health Policy
Collection

Names
Rosenfeld, Leonard S.

Corporate Bodies

Institute of Inter-American Affairs (U.S.)
International Union, United Automobile
Workers of America (ClO)

Page 11 of 11



	Finding Aid Title Page
	Table of Contents
	Collection Overview
	Requesting Instructions
	Adminstrative Information
	Immediate Source of Acquisition
	Conditions Governing Access
	Conditions Governing Use
	Preferred Citation

	Scope and Contents
	Collection Contents
	Original accession
	Accession 1995-M-098: Additional material
	Accession 1996-M-011: Additional material

	Selected Search Terms

