Guide to the Leonard Sidney Rosenfeld Papers

MS 1360



July 2008

Yale University Library P.O. Box 208240 New Haven, CT 06520-8240 (203) 432-1735 (203) 432-7441 beinecke.library@yale.edu http://www.library.yale.edu/mssa/

Last exported at 3:11 a.m. on Tuesday, March 18th, 2025

Table of Contents

Collection Overview	
Requesting Instructions	3
Administrative Information	
Immediate Source of Acquisition	4
Conditions Governing Access	4
Conditions Governing Use	4
Preferred Citation	4
Scope and Contents	4
Collection Contents	
Original accession	5
Accession 1995-M-098: Additional material, 1941-1990	6
Accession 1996-M-011: Additional material, 1935-1990	8
Selected Search Terms	. 1

Collection Overview

REPOSITORY:	Manuscripts and Archives Yale University Library P.O. Box 208240 New Haven, CT 06520-8240 (203) 432-1735 (203) 432-7441 beinecke.library@yale.edu http://www.library.yale.edu/mssa/
CALL NUMBER:	MS 1360
CREATOR:	Rosenfeld, Leonard S.
TITLE:	Leonard Sidney Rosenfeld papers
DATES:	1935-1990
PHYSICAL DESCRIPTION:	9.75 linear feet (12 boxes)
LANGUAGE:	English
SUMMARY:	The papers consist of correspondence, diaries, writings, and topical files which document Leonard Rosenfeld's career in the field of public health. The papers highlight Rosenfeld's work for the Institute of Inter-American Affairs in Nicaragua, as vice-chairman of the Health Services Planning Commission for the Province of Saskatchewan, and as associate director of the Community Health Association of Detroit, a group practice prepayment plan established by the United Auto Workers. The papers are part of the Contemporary Medical Care and Health Policy Collection in Yale University Library.
ONLINE FINDING AID:	To cite or bookmark this finding aid, please use the following link: <u>https://hdl.handle.net/10079/fa/mssa.ms.1360</u>

Requesting Instructions

To request items from this collection for use in the Manuscripts and Archives reading room, please use the request links in the HTML version of this finding aid, available at https://hdl.handle.net/10079/fa/mssa.ms.1360.

To order reproductions from this collection, please go to <u>http://www.library.yale.edu/mssa/</u> <u>ifr_copy_order.html</u>. The information you will need to submit an order includes: the collection call number, collection title, series or accession number, box number, and folder number or name.

Key to the container abbreviations used in the PDF finding aid:

b. box

f. folder

Administrative Information

Immediate Source of Acquisition

Gift of Leonard S. Rosenfeld, 1983; and of Irene Rosenfeld, 1995-1996.

Conditions Governing Access

The materials are open for research.

Original audiovisual materials, as well as preservation and duplicating masters, may not be played. Researchers must consult use copies, or if none exist must pay for a use copy, which is retained by the repository. Researchers wishing to obtain an additional copy for their personal use should consult Copying Services information on the Manuscripts and Archives web site.

Conditions Governing Use

Copyright for unpublished materials authored or otherwise produced by Leonard Sidney Rosenfield has been transferred to Yale University. These materials may be used for non-commercial purposes without seeking permission from Yale University as the copyright holder. For other uses of these materials, please contact beinecke.library@yale.edu.

Copyright status for other collection materials is unknown. Transmission or reproduction of materials protected by U.S. Copyright Law (Title 17, U.S.C.) beyond that allowed by fair use requires the written permission of the copyright owners. Works not in the public domain cannot be commercially exploited without permission of the copyright owners. Responsibility for any use rests exclusively with the user.

Preferred Citation

Leonard Sidney Rosenfeld Papers (MS 1360). Manuscripts and Archives, Yale University Library.

Scope and Contents

The papers consist of correspondence, diaries, writings, and topical files which document Leonard Rosenfeld's career in the field of public health. The papers highlight Rosenfeld's work for the Institute of Inter-American Affairs in Nicaragua, as vice-chairman of the Health Services Planning Commission for the Province of Saskatchewan, and as associate director of the Community Health Association of Detroit, a group practice prepayment plan established by the United Auto Workers. The papers are part of the Contemporary Medical Care and Health Policy Collection in Yale University Library.

Collection Contents Original accession

b. 1, f. 1	The Community Health Association	1957-1958
b. 1, f. 2	Medical manpower and the CHA program	1958
b. 1, f. 3	Development of medical groups	1958
b. 1, f. 4	Medical service areas	1958
b. 1, f. 5	Proposals concerning CHA benefits	1957-1958
b. 1, f. 6	PrinciplesCHA relationships with community hospitals	1958
b. 1, f. 7	CHA organization	1959
b. 1, f. 8	Medical manpower and licensure in Michigan	1959
b. 1, f. 9	CHA proposals for South Macomb County	1959
b. 1, f. 10	Preiiminary proposal for CHA medical centers	1958-1959
b. 1, f. 11	CHA plan of action	1958
b. 1, f. 12	Metropolitan Hospital memo of Understanding	1958
b. 1, f. 13	Progressive care at Manchester Memorial Hospital. Conn.	1958
b. 1, f. 14	Legal status of CHA	1958

Accession 1995-M-098: Additional material, 1941-1990

5.25 linear feet

b. 1	Writings	1942-1982
b.2	Writings	1983-1990, undated
b. 2	Daily records	1942-1948
	Topical files	
b. 2	Queensborough housing report	1941
b. 2	Nicaragua See also: <u>box 5</u>	1943-1948
b. 5	Saskatchewan	
b. 3	Methods of studying medical education	1951
b. 3	Evaluation studies: Yale conference	1955
b. 3	Medical care evaluation studies in Boston	1953-1963
b. 3	Medical care evaluation conference	1956
b. 3	Research design	1956, 1969
b. 3	Program evaluation in medical care	1959
b. 3	Approach to program evaluation	1959
b. 3	Hudson Bay Mining Employees' Health Association	1960
b. 3	Detroit: Metropolitan Hospital and Clinics	1960
b. 3	Patient care research	1961-1980
b. 3	Latin American Science Board	1964-1965
b. 3	Medical audit techniques	1965
b. 3	Home health facilities and services in Southern New York; Medicare Evaluation studies; impact of Medicare and Medicaid on utilization of Rome Health Services	1967-1971
b. 3	New York City ambulatory case studies	1967-1968
b. 4	Puerto Rico	1967-1975
b. 4	Clinic studies procedures	1968-1972
b. 4	Physicians staff appointments	1969
b. 4	American Public Health Association, Program Area Committee on Medical Care Administration	1966-1969
b. 4	Center for Ambulatory Care Research	1969

Topical files (continued)

b. 4	Regional organization paper, European trip	1972
b. 4	Quality assurance, St. Louis	1973
b. 4	Costs ofhealth care	1986
b. 4	General filing code	undated
b. 4	To be sorted	1969-1975 <i>,</i> undated
	Scrapbooks	
b. 5	Nicaragua	Circa 1942-1946
b. 5	Saskatchewan	Circa 1946-1948

Accession 1996-M-011: Additional material, 1935-1990

Also includes Accession 1996-M-045, 1996-M-107

	General files [includes correspondence, reprints, etc.],	Circa 1941-1990
b. 1	Correspondence	
b. 1	L	
b. 1	Ρ	
b. 1	Т	
b. 1	V	
b. 1	Arbona, Guillermo	
b. 1	Cosin, L.	
b. 1	Donabedian, Avedis	
b. 1	Goldman, Franz	
b. 1	Grant, John B.	
b. 1	Molina Guzman, Gustavo	
b.1	Murray, D. Stark	
b.1	Roemer, Milton I.	
b. 1	Saclder, Arthur	
b. 1	Sheps, Cecil G.	
b. 1	Sigerist, Hemy E.	
	Topical files [includes correspondence, writings, notes, printed material, and photographs]	
b.1	Boston	Circa 1955–1962, 1969
b. 1	Detroit	Circa 1963-1969
b. 2	New York	Circa 1967-1974
b. 2	Nicaragua	Circa 1942–1946, 1983
b. 2	Puerto Rico	Circa 1966-1974
b. 2	Saskatchewan	Circa 1945-1952, 1988

Topical files [includes correspondence, writings, notes, printed [...] (continued)

b. 3	Saskatchewan	Circa 1946-1948
	A copy of this material is available in digital form from Manuscripts and Archives. Contact Manuscripts and Archives at <u>beinecke.library@yale.edu</u> to request access to the digital copy.	
b. 4	University of North Carolina	1972-1981
b. 4	Venezuela	1952-1980
b. 4	Federal aid to medical education	1946-1948
b. 4	Hospital appointments	1948, 1977
b. 4	Long stay; home health care	1954-1978
b. 4	Medical care evaluation	1954-1959
b. 4	Multiphasic screening	1969
b. 4	Problems in education of public health personnel	1951, 1964
b. 4	Regional organization	1963-1964
Con	sultations and reports	
b. 4	Queensborough morbidity	1940-1941
b. 4	Maryland program of public medical care	1946-1949
b. 4	Medical care organization	1940
b. 4	Medical schools for public health service	1948-1953
b. 4	American Public Health Association Subcommittee on Medical Care	1952
b. 4	Bingham project	1954
b. 4	Rochester regional organization	1954-1958
b. 4	Hudson Bay Mining Employees' Health Association	1960
b. 4	Discharged hospital patients	1963
b. 4	Gouverneur Health Service Program	1966
b. 4	Bowery Savings Health Service	1967
b. 4	Home care evaluation, NYSNA	1969
b. 4	APHA position on national health insurance	1977
b. 4	Ball proposal on national health insurance	1977
b. 4	Carter national health insurance proposal	1979
b. 4	National Council for International Health/Caribbean Community Health Manpower Project (Caricom)	1981-1984

b. 5	Writings and reprints,	1942-1982, undated
b. 5	Background materials,	Circa 1935-1959
b. 5	Unsorted	1949-1988
b. 5	Community Health Association and Metropolitan Hospital, Detroit	1957-1965
b. 5	University of North Carolina [farewell from students]	circa 1982
b. 6	"Community Health & Hospitals" [interview for radio broadcast on Showcase WJR Detroit] 1 <i>Audiocassette</i> English	Circa 1960
b. 6	Regionalization study results [Boston area panel] <i>1 Audiotape Reel</i> 3 3/4 speed, dual track	Circa 1958
b. 6	Madison panel <i>2 Audiotape Reels</i> 3 3/4 speed, dual track	circa 1960
b. 6	Barry Gray program 2 Audiotape Reels	1972

Selected Search Terms

The following terms have been used to index the description of this collection in the Library's online catalog. They are grouped by name of person or organization, by subject or location, and by occupation and listed alphabetically therein.

Subjects

Automobile industry workers Health maintenance organizations Labor unions and public health Medical care -- Saskatchewan Physicians Public health -- Nicaragua

Occupations

Health-officers

Preferred Titles

Contemporary Medical Care and Health Policy Collection

Names

Rosenfeld, Leonard S.

Corporate Bodies

Institute of Inter-American Affairs (U.S.) International Union, United Automobile Workers of America (CIO)